

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.920 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15859 OF 2024

Shirish Genubhau Kalate and Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

M/s. Shriniwas Rainbow Developers and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Anilkumar Patil a/w. Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, Advocates for Appellants.
 - Mr. Sumit S. Kothari a/w. Mr. Chetan Arvind Alai, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Heard Patil, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Kothari, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.
3. Perused the praecipe dated 19.12.2024.
4. At the outset, Mr. Kothari in his usual fairness on instructions would submit that no steps shall be taken by his client until the next date.
5. Stand over to 10th January, 2025 at 02:30 p.m.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]