

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15859 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024

Shri Shirish Genubhau Kalate and Ors ... Appellants/Applicants
vs.

M/s. Shriniwas Rainbow Developers A ... Respondents
Partnership Firm its Partner Nikhil S.
Shetty and Ors

Mr. Anilkumar Patil a/w. Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, for
Appellant/Applicants.

Mr. V.P. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nikhil Patil a/w. Mr. Sumit
Kothari a/w. Mr. Chetan A. Alai a/w. Mr. Bhushan Bhadgale, for
Respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. List the appeal on 31st January 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.
2. Ad interim protection already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)