

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15859 OF 2025**

Shri Shirish Genubhau Kalate and Others ... Appellants
Vs.

M/s. Shriniwas Rainbow Developers a ... Respondents
partnership firm through its partner
Nikhil S. Shetty and Others

Mr. Anil Kumar Patil a/w. Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for the
Appellants.

Mr. V. P. Sawant, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Chetan Alai, Mr. Nikhil
Patil, Mr. Sumit Kothari and Ms. Rama Somani i/b. Mr. Chetani Alai
for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties would make an attempt to amicably resolve the dispute. To enable the parties to explore possibility of amicable settlement, list the appeal on 2nd May 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Settlement".
2. Ad-interim order already operating till date to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]