

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024

Shri. Shirish Genubhau Kalate And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s Shriniwas Rainbow Developers ARESPONDENT

Partnership Firm Its Its Partner Nikhil S. Shetty

And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15859 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 920 OF 2024

Shri. Shirish Genubhau Kalate And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Shriniwas Rainbow Developers ARESPONDENT

Partnership Firm Its Its Partner Nikhil S. Shetty

And Ors

None for Appellant

Mr. Chetan Arvind Alai for Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)