

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15859 OF 2024**

Shrish Genubhau Kalate & Ors.
v/s.

... Appellants

Shriniwas Rainbow Developers
A Partnership Firm & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Anilkumar Patil a/w Mr.Sandeep S. Salunkhe for the
Appellants.

Mr. Viswajeet Sawant, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Chetan Arvind
Alai & Mr. Nikhil Patil & Ms. Rama Somani for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 7TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. List the matter on 27th November 2025 under the caption
'for directions'.
2. The statement recorded in the order dated 19th December
2024 shall continue to operate until the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)