

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 920 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15859 OF 2024

Shirish Genubhau Kalate and Ors.
V/s.

... Appellants/Applicants

M/s. Shriniwas Rainbow Developoers
A Partnership Firm having its Partner
Nikhil S. Shetty and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Anilkumar Patil a/w. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for the Appellants/Applicants
Mr. Nikhil Patil a/w. Ms. Rama Somani a/w. Mr. Rishabh Chaurasiya a/w.
Pranit Pawar i/b. Chetan Arvind Alai for Respondent nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 26th March 2026.
2. Till then, ad-interim orders, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.09
11:51:50 +0530